

	🛛 NPUA
--	--------

Regular Special

Meeting Date: June 11, 2024

Title:Accept Change Order No. 1 (Final) with Phillips Excavating, Inc. for theWater Service Lateral Replacement Project and Accept the Notice of Completion for the work.

Background: On January 23, 2024, the Water Service Lateral Replacement project was awarded to Phillips Excavating, Inc for a Not to Exceed (NTE) amount of \$1,039,918.95. Construction began in February 2024 and was completed in April 2024.

Change Order No. 1 (Final) in the amount of \$15,020.00 to the contract with Phillips Excavating, Inc. reflects final quantity adjustments made to bid items during construction being funded by project contingency resulting in an overall decrease of \$34,499.95 for a final contract amount of \$1,005,419.00.

Fiscal Impact: Total project cost to be decreased by \$34,499.95.

Recommended Action: Accept Change Order No. 1 (Final) in the amount of \$15,020.00 for a total contract amount of \$1,005,419.00 for the work completed by Phillips Excavating, Inc. for the Water Service Lateral Replacement project and authorize staff to execute said Change Order; and accept the Notice of Completion for the Work.

Submitted By:

Kathy Raasch, Interim Development Services Director

City Manager Appro	val: <u>Patrick</u> Q	Martinez	Date:	6/5/2024
Other Department A	Date:	6/6/2024		
Approved:	Not Approved:	Tabled:	Other:	

Agen	da Item: